

Bentley Engineering
330 Philips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

HEMLOCK ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS
PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. LF-119

BID DATE: September 14, 2022

Time 11:00 a.m.

BBO DATE: September 14, 2022		Time 11:30 a.m.		Crossroads Paving 388 South St. Suite 100 Newark, NJ 07105 973-902-5002		Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coal Street Irvington, NJ 07111 973-849-6514		4 Green-Up Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047 201-271-0042		Mato Properties Contractors 16 Cory Lane Road Oak Ridge, NJ 07439 973-208-5500		DLS Contracting Inc. 26 Montecarlo Road Fairfield, NJ 07004 973-661-1198		Michael Brothers Const. Co., Inc. 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601 201-488-1127		Diamond Construction 35 Beverston Blvd., Ste. 12C Bridg, NJ 08723 732-282-7449	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION BASE BID	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Construction Layout	Dollar	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Caution Fences	L.F.	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.01	\$2.20	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$4.25	\$935.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$220.00
3	SM Fence	L.F.	900	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$900.00
4	Inlet Filter, Type 1	S.F.	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
5	Construction Driveway	TON	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
6	Bestway Baricade	UNIT	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
7	Drum	UNIT	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
8	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
9	Construction Signs	S.F.	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
10	NO ITEM																
11	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
13	Ceasing Site	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$123,310.00	\$12,331,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$6,500,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,300,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
14	Excavation, Test Pit	C.Y.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
15	Excavation, Undersized	C.Y.	1,050	\$30.00	\$31,500.00	\$23.00	\$24,150.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00	\$39.00	\$40,950.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00
16	Donor-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	1,585	\$10.00	\$15,850.00	\$7.28	\$11,538.80	\$32.00	\$50,720.00	\$35.00	\$55,475.00	\$25.00	\$39,625.00	\$15.00	\$23,775.00	\$15.00	\$23,775.00
17	Test Coat	Gallon	225	\$8.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.01	\$2.25	\$0.01	\$2.25	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$3.75	\$843.75	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00
18	Prime Coat	Gallon	375	\$1.00	\$375.00	\$0.01	\$3.75	\$0.01	\$3.75	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1,125.00	\$5.00	\$1,875.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5MM Surface Course	TON	240	\$120.00	\$28,800.00	\$72.35	\$17,364.00	\$140.00	\$33,600.00	\$135.00	\$32,400.00	\$200.00	\$48,000.00	\$200.00	\$48,000.00	\$140.00	\$33,600.00
20	Hot Mix Asphalt 18MM Base Course	TON	400	\$120.00	\$48,000.00	\$71.35	\$28,540.00	\$135.00	\$54,000.00	\$122.00	\$48,800.00	\$160.00	\$67,200.00	\$160.00	\$67,200.00	\$140.00	\$33,600.00
21	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	L.F.	165	\$100.00	\$16,500.00	\$119.70	\$19,750.50	\$156.00	\$25,740.00	\$156.00	\$25,740.00	\$160.00	\$26,400.00	\$160.00	\$26,400.00	\$140.00	\$33,600.00
22	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	60	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$106.40	\$6,384.00	\$169.00	\$10,140.00	\$164.00	\$9,840.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
23	12" Ductile Iron Pipe	L.F.	40	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$161.30	\$6,452.00	\$205.00	\$8,200.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$165.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
24	Manhole, 4' Diameter	UNIT	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,280.00	\$3,280.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
25	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,590.00	\$31,920.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
26	Reel Existing Casing	UNIT	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$415.00	\$830.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
27	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casing	UNIT	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
28	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casing	UNIT	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
29	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	10	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$81.40	\$814.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00
30	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.30	\$6,030.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
31	8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$36.70	\$1,835.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
32	Brick Block Curb	L.F.	1,090	\$40.00	\$43,600.00	\$36.60	\$40,112.00	\$42.00	\$45,780.00	\$40.00	\$43,600.00	\$40.00	\$43,600.00	\$40.00	\$43,600.00	\$50.00	\$54,600.00
33	Traffic Marking Lines, 4"	L.F.	1,000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.95	\$1,950.00	\$1.90	\$1,900.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00

Board Engineer
330 Pleasantville
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

HEMLOCK ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS
PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. LF-118

BID DATE: September 14, 2022 Time 11:50 a.m.

CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
Cromwell, Pring 368 South St., Suite 169 Newark, NJ 07105 873-902-6002		Voor Way Construction, Inc. 404 Col Street Irvington, NJ 07111 873-949-0814		H. Chanup Inc. P.O. Box 5086 North Bergen, NJ 07047 201-271-0042		Mata Fitzgerald Contractors 18 Cozy Lane Road Oak Ridge, NJ 07439 973-208-5590		DLS Contracting Inc. 36 Montebello Road Fairfield, NJ 07004 973-261-1188		Marini Brothers Const. Co., Inc. 8 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601 201-488-4122		Diamond Construction 35 Bannock Bld., Ste. 12C Rock, NJ 08723 732-882-7449	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
34	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	30.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$43.60	\$1,308.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
35	Miscellaneous Concrete	C.Y.	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
36	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$0.06	\$0.36	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
37	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
38	Tree Removal, Over 6" to 12" Diameter	UNIT	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$845.00	\$8,450.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
39	Tree Removal, Over 12" to 18" Diameter	UNIT	7	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,820.00	\$12,740.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
40	Tree Removal, Over 18" to 36" Diameter	UNIT	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
41	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36" Diameter	UNIT	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
42	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	1,200	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.01	\$12.00
43	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	170	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$0.01	\$1.70
44	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	1,200	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.01	\$12.00
45	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 1 Mat.	S.Y.	480	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$3.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.01	\$480.00
46	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	1,200	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00
47	Landscaping	Allowance	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
48	Erosion, Rock	C.Y.	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
49	Infert, Type A	UNIT	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$382,475.00		\$419,644.18		\$449,967.20		\$492,114.06		\$649,810.70
Discrepancy in amount													